

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23406/2008

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Notice of Respondent No.1 returned unserved.

Take fresh steps.

Await service of notice of respondent No.3.

Respondent No.5 has been served.

File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 13-7-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar