

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23406/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in WPMS No.
1549/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has not been served. Counsel for the
petitioner submits that steps are being taken for substituted
service by way of publication. Take steps expeditiously.
Respondent No. 3 has been served but there is no appearance on
behalf of respondent No. 3.

List the matter on 11.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar