

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23406/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in
1549/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

WPMS No.

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Office Report shows that neither party has filed
additional documents.List the case after four weeks in the category of 'After
Notice Matters'.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master